



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3078 OF 2024

Sunil B. Jhaveri H.U.F.

... Petitioner

Vs.

The Municipal Commissioner, Brihan Mumbai
Municipal Corporation & Ors.

... Respondents

With

IAL/8422/2025 in WP/3078/2024

With

IAL/7774/2025 in WP/3078/2024

With

IAL/9647/2025 in WP/3078/2024

With

IAL/9013/2025 in WP/3078/2024

With

Writ Petition (L) No.8855 of 2025

With

Writ Petition (L) No. 8860 of 2025

With

Writ Petition (L) No. 8875 of 2025

With

Writ Petition (L) No. 8943 of 2025

With

Writ Petition (L) No. 1785 of 2019

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Karl Tamboly, Ms. Shradha Achliya, Ms. Diksha Shetty, Ms. Prachi Shah i/b AAK Legal for Petitioner in WP/3078/2024. Ms. Madhavi Nalluri a/w Mr. Parth Jain, Mr. Ansh Agal i/b Jain Law Partners LLP for Petitioner in WPL/8855/2025.

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho a/w Mr. Vikram Trivedi, Mr. Sachin Chandarana, Mr. Himalaya Chaudhari i/b Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for Petitioner in WPL/8860/2025.

Mr. Dinyar Madon, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Vineet Naik, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Ziyad Madon, Mr. Ravi Gandhi, Mr. Rashmin Jain, Mr. Prathamesh Jadhav i/b Kanga & Co for Petitioner in WPL/8875/2025.

Mr. Anoshak Daver a/w Deepa Pohnu, Sarabjot Singh i/b Law Associates for Applicant in IAL/7774/2025.

Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w Mr. Abhishek Matkar, Mr. Malhar Bageshwar for Applicant in IAL/9647/2025.

Mr. Renjith Nair a/w Mr. Abhishek Mookherjee i/b Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co. For Applicant in IAL/9013/2025.

