

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3078 OF 2024

Sunil B. Jhavei H.U.F. ... Petitioner  
Vs.  
The Municipal Commissioner, Brihan Mumbai  
Municipal Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

With  
IAL/8422/2025 in WP/3078/2024  
With  
IAL/7774/2025 in WP/3078/2024  
With  
IAL/9647/2025 in WP/3078/2024  
With  
IAL/9013/2025 in WP/3078/2024  
With  
Writ Petition (L) No.8855 of 2025  
With  
Writ Petition (L) No. 8860 of 2025  
With  
Writ Petition (L) No. 8875 of 2025  
With  
Writ Petition (L) No. 8943 of 2025  
With  
Writ Petition (L) No. 1785 of 2019

Ms. Diksha Shetty, i/b AAK Legal for Petitioner in WP/3078/2024.  
Mr. S. U. Kamdar, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Chaitanya Chavan a/w Ms. Rutuja Borkar i/b  
Ms. Komal Punjabi for R. No. 1 To 6 BMC in WP/3078/2024.  
Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, AGP for State in WPL/8943/2025.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.

DATE: 23 JULY 2025

P.C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Called out for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 15 July 2025.

3. In paragraph No.11, 1<sup>st</sup> line, the name of advocate recorded as “Sharad” be deleted and be substituted with “Sharan”.
4. In paragraph No.11(vi), 2<sup>nd</sup> line and in paragraph No.12, 3<sup>rd</sup> line, the word “MRTP” be deleted and substituted with “MMC”.
5. In paragraph No.15, page 13, 13<sup>th</sup> line, the word “maxim” be deleted and substituted with “maximum”, as also in line no.21, after the word “Fire”, the word “Prevention” be added. In same paragraph 20<sup>th</sup> line, the word “previsions” be deleted and substituted with “provisions”.
6. The order be corrected accordingly and be made available to the parties.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)