

Prajakta Vartak

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L.) NO. 8422 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3078 OF 2024**

Willingdon View Co-Operative Hsg. Soc. ...Applicant
Vs
Sunil B. Jhaveri H.U.F. & Ors. ...Respondents

With
IAL No.7774 OF 2025 in WP No.3078 OF 2024
With
IAL No. 9647 OF 2025 in WP No.3078 OF 2024
With
IAL No.9013 OF 2025 in WP No.3078 OF 2024
With
Writ Petition (L) No.8855 of 2025
With
Writ Petition (L) No. 8860 of 2025
With
Writ Petition (L) No. 8875 of 2025
With
Writ Petition (L) No. 8943 of 2025

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Karl Tamboly, Ms. Shradha Achliya, Ms. Diksha Shetty i/b AAK Legal for Petitioner in WP/3078/2024.
Ms. Madhavi Nalluri a/w Mr. Parth Jain, Ms. Rucha Prabhu, Mr. Ansh Agal i/b Jain Law Partners LLP for Petitioner in WPL/8855/2025.
Ms. Deepa Pohuja, Sarabjot Singh i/b Law Associates for Petitioner in WPL/8943/2025 and for Applicant in IAL/7774/2025.
Mr. S. U. Kamdar, Sr. Adv. a/w Ms. Rupali Adhate i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for BMC.
Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, AGP for State in WPL/8943/2025.
M. Dinyar Madon, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. S. S. Pakale, Sr. Adv, Mr. Ziyad Madon, Mr. Ravi Gandhi, Mr. Prathamesh Jadhav i/b Kanga & Co for Applicant and for R. No. 8 in WPL/3078/2024.

CORAM: **G. S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.**

DATE: **06 AUGUST 2025.**

P.C.

1. Mr. Jagtiani, learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that the second and a major issue is in regard to occupancy of ground to 16 floors without a Fire NOC. We shall hear the parties on this issue on the adjourned date of hearing.

2. Stand over to **13 August 2025 (H.O.B.)**.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)