

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3078 OF 2024

Sunil B. Jhaveri H.u.f. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation Th. T Is..RESPONDENT  
Commissioner Bhushan Gagrani

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 8855 OF 2025

Ashish Karan Singh ....PETITIONER

V/S

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation Through..RESPONDENT  
Its Commissioner

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 8860 OF 2025

Rupal Jayesh Seth Huf Through Its Karta Jayesh...PETITIONER  
Seth

V/S

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 8875 OF 2025

Willingdon View Co-operative Housing Society...PETITIONER  
Limited

V/S

The Municipal Corporation For Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 8943 OF 2025

Megha Agarwal .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra Through Government .....RESPONDENT  
Pleader

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 8422 OF 2025  
In  
WRIT PETITION 3078 OF 2024

Willingdon View Co-operative Hsg Society .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Sunil B. Jhaveri H.u.f. And 8 Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 7774 OF 2025  
In  
WRIT PETITION 3078 OF 2024

Megha Agarwal .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Sunil B. Jhaveri H.u.f. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 9647 OF 2025  
In  
WRIT PETITION 3078 OF 2024

Amit S/o Brijkishore Chaturvedi And 2 Ors .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Sunil B. Jhaveri H.u.f And 9 Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 9013 OF 2025  
In  
WRIT PETITION 3078 OF 2024

Videocon Industries Ltd Through Its Resolution...PETITIONER  
Professional

V/S

Sunil B Jahaveri H U F

....RESPONDENT

**CORAM :**      **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY  
DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE :**        **20th August, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 03/09/2025 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

**( ASSOCIATE )**